# District of Innovation Public Hearing

June 8, 2023





3 EMPOWERED STAFF





### District of Innovation Details

- A school district that has passed a local innovation plan can be designated as an Innovation District.
- The designation provides the district exemptions from certain sections of the Texas Education Code (TEC) that inhibit the goals of the district as outlined in the locally adopted Innovation Plan.







### District of Innovation Resolution

The Crowley ISD Board of Trustees

approved a resolution that will

allow us to develop, review, and

initiate changes to our local

innovation plan.







## Timeline After Resolution

- Public Hearing June 8, 2023
- Plan Posted Online for 30 Days
- Plan Sent to the Texas Commissioner of Education (July 2023)
- Planning Committee Reviews Final Plan (July 2023)
- School Board of Trustees Approves Final Plan (July 2023)



#### **DISTRICT OF INNOVATION PLAN MONTH ACTIVITY** Share Review & Update Plan (DWEIC) MAY • Board Resolution May 25, 2023 • Public Hearing by School Board (June 8, 2023) • Plan Posted Online for 30 Days (June 12, 2023) • Plan Sent to Commissioner (July 17, 2023) JULY · District Advisory Committee Reviews Final Plan (DWEIC July 18, 2023) School Board Approves Final Plan (July 27, 2023) • District Notifies Commissioner of Approval of the Plan (July 28, 2023) · District Post and Maintains Plan Online in Prominent Location Plan in Effect for up to 5 Years



# District of Innovation Public Hearing

June 8, 2023





3 EMPOWERED STAFF



